UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
LG ELECTRONICS, INC.
Petitioner,
v.
FASTVDO LLC
Patent Owner.
G IDD2017.00602
Case IPR2017-00683
Patent 5,850,482

MANDATORY NOTICES AND DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL BY PATENT OWNER FASTVDO LLC UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner FastVDO LLC submits the following mandatory notice information.

1. Real Party-In-Interest

The real party-in-interest is the Patent Owner, FastVDO LLC ("FastVDO"), having an address at 3097 Cortona Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32940. FastVDO is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,850,482 ("'482 Patent") and holds all rights, title, and interest in and to the '482 Patent.

2. Related Matters

The following judicial and/or administrative proceedings could affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- FastVDO LLC v. AT&T Mobility LLC et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00385 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016) (case against AT&T defendants terminated)
- FastVDO LLC v. LG Electronics, Inc. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00386 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. NEC Corp. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00389 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016) (terminated)
- FastVDO LLC v. Microsoft Mobile Inc., Case No. 3:16-cv-00390 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016) (terminated)
- FastVDO LLC v. ZTE Corp. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00394 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. Dell Inc. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00395 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00396 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. LG Electronics Mobilecomm U.S.A., Inc., Case No. 3:16-cv-02499-H-WVG (S.D. Cal. Oct. 5, 2016)



Case No. IPR2017-00683 Patent No. 5,850,482

The '482 patent is also the subject of two instituted *Inter Partes* Reviews, IPR2016-01179 and IPR2016-01203.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner submits the following designation of counsel and service information pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3)-(4). A power of attorney to add counsel is being filed concurrently with the submission of these Mandatory Notices.

Lead Counsel:

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Phone: (571)765-7700 Fax: (571)765-7200

Email: whelge@dbjg.com

Back-Up Counsel:

Walter D. Davis (Reg. No. 45,137) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Phone: (571)765-7700 Fax: (571)765-7200

Email: wdavis@dbjg.com

4. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Service of any documents via mail or hand-delivery may be made at the postal mailing address for lead and back-up counsel designated above, with



Case No. IPR2017-00683 Patent No. 5,850,482

electronic service to whelge@dbjg.com and wdavis@dbjg.com. Counsel consents to electronic service in this case. Telephone and facsimile numbers for lead and back-up counsel are designated above.

Dated: February 9, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge

Wayne M. Helge, Reg. No. 56,905

whelge@dbjg.com

Walter D. Davis, Reg. No. 45,137

wdavis@dbjg.com

Davidson Berquist Jackson &

Gowdey, LLP

8300 Greensboro Dr., Ste 500

McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: (571)765-7700 Facsimile: (571)765-7200

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 9, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Mandatory Notices and Designation of Counsel by Patent Owner FastVDO LLC under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)* was served via email, by consent, to Petitioner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

David N. Makous (Reg. No. 29,559) Jonathan Kang (Reg. No. 38,199) LeeHongDegermanKangWaimey 660 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2300 Los Angeles, California 90017-3543 Email: patent@lhlaw.com

> By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge Registration No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner

